

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 02/09/2017

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: February 09, 2017

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
002	C21323	IM025A-039	7	HABITAT CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$400,000.00	\$483,898.96	120.97%	\$83,898.96
Letting Totals			7		\$400,000.00	\$483,898.96	120.97%	\$83,898.96

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 02/09/2017

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting No: 20170209	Contract ID: C21323	Project(s): IM025A-039
Letting Date: February 09, 2017	Region: 2	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 07/28/17 COMPLETION DATE	Counties: LAS ANIMAS

Contract Description:

I25 AT MP 12.73 - Critical Culvert Extension

The work for this project shall consist of two culvert extensions with manholes off I-25 at mile post 12.73. the work shall also include the construction of an access road in order to access the work.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$400,000.00	82.66%	100.00%
1	727A	HABITAT CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$483,898.96	100.00%	120.97%
2	055A	TRICON 2, LLC	\$485,000.00	100.23%	121.25%
3	870A	SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$491,270.50	101.52%	122.82%
4	1282A	AMERICAN WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$523,798.00	108.25%	130.95%
5	160A	KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, L.L.L.P.	\$527,076.50	108.92%	131.77%
6	025A	TONY J. BELTRAMO AND SONS INCORPORATED	\$627,466.00	129.67%	156.87%
7	1432A	SIGNATURE UNDERWRITERS, INC	\$627,716.05	129.72%	156.93%

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20170209
 Letting Date: February 09, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21323
 Region: 2

Counties: LAS ANIMAS

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 727A HABITAT CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) 055A TRICON 2, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS					LCC:		
201-00000	Clearing and Grubbing	1.000 L S	7,500.00000	7,500.00	13,159.44000	13,159.44	30,000.00000	30,000.00
202-00037	Removal of End Section	1.000 EACH	350.00000	350.00	505.16000	505.16	625.00000	625.00
202-00810	Removal of Ground Sign	2.000 EACH	150.00000	300.00	107.25000	214.50	312.50000	625.00
202-01000	Removal of Fence	242.000 LF	3.50000	847.00	1.40000	338.80	5.00000	1,210.00
202-04002	Clean Culvert	2.000 EACH	1,750.00000	3,500.00	322.65000	645.30	5,250.00000	10,500.00
203-00060	Embankment Material (Complete In Place)	3,215.000 CY	25.00000	80,375.00	44.45000	142,906.75	34.25000	110,113.75
207-00205	Topsoil	203.000 CY	20.00000	4,060.00	49.23000	9,993.69	20.00000	4,060.00
208-00009	Erosion Log Type 2 (18 Inch)	730.000 LF	7.50000	5,475.00	7.51000	5,482.30	11.25000	8,212.50
208-00045	Concrete Washout Structure	1.000 EACH	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,760.90000	1,760.90	1,562.50000	1,562.50
208-00070	Vehicle Tracking Pad	1.000 EACH	2,200.00000	2,200.00	2,005.77000	2,005.77	2,250.00000	2,250.00
208-00207	Erosion Control Management	60.000 DAY	250.00000	15,000.00	95.90000	5,754.00	125.00000	7,500.00
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	0.400 ACRE	2,000.00000	800.00	1,888.00000	755.20	5,000.00000	2,000.00
216-00201	Soil Retention Blanket (Straw-Coconut) (Biodegradable Class 1)	1,700.000 SY	2.75000	4,675.00	4.48000	7,616.00	6.25000	10,625.00
240-00010	Removal of Nests	8.000 HOUR	100.00000	800.00	247.80000	1,982.40	100.00000	800.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20170209
 Letting Date: February 09, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21323
 Region: 2

Counties: LAS ANIMAS

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 727A HABITAT CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) 055A TRICON 2, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS					LCC:		
304-06007	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	162.000 CY	40.00000	6,480.00	45.76000	7,413.12	57.92000	9,383.04
412-00800	Concrete Pavement (8 Inch)	39.000 SY	80.00000	3,120.00	174.07000	6,788.73	96.15000	3,749.85
420-00102	Geotextile (Erosion Control) (Class 1)	200.000 SY	6.50000	1,300.00	2.66000	532.00	5.00000	1,000.00
506-00212	Riprap (12 Inch)	107.000 CY	125.00000	13,375.00	106.81000	11,428.67	152.22000	16,287.54
603-01485	48 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Complete In Place)	122.000 LF	275.00000	33,550.00	281.55000	34,349.10	310.85000	37,923.70
603-01725	72 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Complete In Place)	96.000 LF	500.00000	48,000.00	528.39000	50,725.44	609.17000	58,480.32
603-05048	48 Inch Reinforced Concrete End Section	1.000 EACH	3,000.00000	3,000.00	13,212.72000	13,212.72	3,830.56000	3,830.56
603-05072	72 Inch Reinforced Concrete End Section	1.000 EACH	5,000.00000	5,000.00	20,399.21000	20,399.21	6,230.56000	6,230.56
604-30020	Manhole Slab Base (20 Foot)	1.000 EACH	8,000.00000	8,000.00	12,289.56000	12,289.56	10,291.11000	10,291.11
604-30025	Manhole Slab Base (25 Foot)	1.000 EACH	10,000.00000	10,000.00	12,946.09000	12,946.09	10,889.44000	10,889.44
604-31015	Manhole Box Base (15 Foot)	1.000 EACH	12,500.00000	12,500.00	20,516.66000	20,516.66	20,633.33000	20,633.33
604-31020	Manhole Box Base (20 Foot)	1.000 EACH	15,000.00000	15,000.00	21,500.51000	21,500.51	21,500.00000	21,500.00
607-00010	Corner and Line Brace Post	2.000 EACH	50.00000	100.00	447.37000	894.74	312.50000	625.00
607-01000	Fence Barbed Wire with Metal Posts	255.000 LF	6.00000	1,530.00	3.18000	810.90	3.75000	956.25

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20170209
 Letting Date: February 09, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21323
 Region: 2

Counties: LAS ANIMAS

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 727A HABITAT CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) 055A TRICON 2, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	150.000 LF	3.00000	450.00	4.47000	670.50	3.75000	562.50
607-60120	20 Foot Gate	1.000 EACH	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,502.27000	1,502.27	500.00000	500.00
614-00012	Sign Panel (Class II)	18.000 SF	25.00000	450.00	25.96000	467.28	22.22000	399.96
614-01573	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Post & Slipbase)	2.000 EACH	350.00000	700.00	442.50000	885.00	222.22000	444.44
620-00001	Field Office (Class 1)	1.000 EACH	11,000.00000	11,000.00	9,104.96000	9,104.96	17,500.00000	17,500.00
620-00011	Field Laboratory (Class 1)	1.000 EACH	11,000.00000	11,000.00	9,104.96000	9,104.96	17,500.00000	17,500.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	3,000.00000	3,000.00	1,699.59000	1,699.59	2,500.00000	2,500.00
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	10,000.00000	10,000.00	8,850.00000	8,850.00	6,665.00000	6,665.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	61,688.00000	61,688.00	31,694.94000	31,694.94	34,663.50000	34,663.50
626-01104	Public Information Services (Tier IV)	1.000 L S	5,000.00000	5,000.00	3,540.00000	3,540.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
630-00000	Flagging	60.000 HOUR	25.00000	1,500.00	24.78000	1,486.80	28.89000	1,733.40
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	5.000 DAY	650.00000	3,250.00	820.10000	4,100.50	833.33000	4,166.65
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	20.000 EACH	50.00000	1,000.00	64.90000	1,298.00	33.33000	666.60
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	25.000 EACH	30.00000	750.00	88.50000	2,212.50	27.78000	694.50

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20170209
 Letting Date: February 09, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21323
 Region: 2

Counties: LAS ANIMAS

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 727A HABITAT CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) 055A TRICON 2, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS							
630-80380	Traffic Cone	25.000 EACH	15.00000	375.00	14.16000	354.00	5.56000	139.00
Section Totals:				\$400,000.00		\$483,898.96		\$485,000.00
Contract Grand Totals				\$400,000.00		\$483,898.96		\$485,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20170209
 Letting Date: February 09, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21323
 Region: 2

Counties: LAS ANIMAS

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 870A SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(4) 1282A AMERICAN WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(5) 160A KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, LLLP	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS				LCC:			
201-00000	Clearing and Grubbing	1.000 L S	85,000.00000	85,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
202-00037	Removal of End Section	1.000 EACH	150.00000	150.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	850.00000	850.00
202-00810	Removal of Ground Sign	2.000 EACH	150.00000	300.00	125.00000	250.00	175.00000	350.00
202-01000	Removal of Fence	242.000 LF	4.00000	968.00	6.00000	1,452.00	2.25000	544.50
202-04002	Clean Culvert	2.000 EACH	5,000.00000	10,000.00	2,800.00000	5,600.00	1,150.00000	2,300.00
203-00060	Embankment Material (Complete In Place)	3,215.000 CY	30.00000	96,450.00	35.00000	112,525.00	50.00000	160,750.00
207-00205	Topsoil	203.000 CY	30.00000	6,090.00	75.00000	15,225.00	50.00000	10,150.00
208-00009	Erosion Log Type 2 (18 Inch)	730.000 LF	7.00000	5,110.00	7.76000	5,664.80	10.25000	7,482.50
208-00045	Concrete Washout Structure	1.000 EACH	600.00000	600.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	750.00000	750.00
208-00070	Vehicle Tracking Pad	1.000 EACH	2,000.00000	2,000.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
208-00207	Erosion Control Management	60.000 DAY	35.00000	2,100.00	100.00000	6,000.00	175.00000	10,500.00
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	0.400 ACRE	12,000.00000	4,800.00	20,000.00000	8,000.00	11,500.00000	4,600.00
216-00201	Soil Retention Blanket (Straw-Coconut) (Biodegradable Class 1)	1,700.000 SY	5.00000	8,500.00	8.00000	13,600.00	6.00000	10,200.00
240-00010	Removal of Nests	8.000 HOUR	200.00000	1,600.00	250.00000	2,000.00	100.00000	800.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20170209
 Letting Date: February 09, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21323
 Region: 2

Counties: LAS ANIMAS

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 870A SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(4) 1282A AMERICAN WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(5) 160A KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, LLLP	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS							
						LCC:		
304-06007	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	162.000 CY	50.00000	8,100.00	100.00000	16,200.00	58.00000	9,396.00
412-00800	Concrete Pavement (8 Inch)	39.000 SY	200.00000	7,800.00	195.00000	7,605.00	175.00000	6,825.00
420-00102	Geotextile (Erosion Control) (Class 1)	200.000 SY	5.00000	1,000.00	6.00000	1,200.00	11.50000	2,300.00
506-00212	Riprap (12 Inch)	107.000 CY	125.00000	13,375.00	165.00000	17,655.00	125.00000	13,375.00
603-01485	48 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Complete In Place)	122.000 LF	300.00000	36,600.00	300.00000	36,600.00	400.00000	48,800.00
603-01725	72 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Complete In Place)	96.000 LF	460.00000	44,160.00	475.00000	45,600.00	600.00000	57,600.00
603-05048	48 Inch Reinforced Concrete End Section	1.000 EACH	5,500.00000	5,500.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
603-05072	72 Inch Reinforced Concrete End Section	1.000 EACH	6,000.00000	6,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
604-30020	Manhole Slab Base (20 Foot)	1.000 EACH	7,500.00000	7,500.00	14,000.00000	14,000.00	6,900.00000	6,900.00
604-30025	Manhole Slab Base (25 Foot)	1.000 EACH	8,500.00000	8,500.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	8,300.00000	8,300.00
604-31015	Manhole Box Base (15 Foot)	1.000 EACH	12,000.00000	12,000.00	29,000.00000	29,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
604-31020	Manhole Box Base (20 Foot)	1.000 EACH	13,000.00000	13,000.00	31,000.00000	31,000.00	17,250.00000	17,250.00
607-00010	Corner and Line Brace Post	2.000 EACH	425.00000	850.00	200.00000	400.00	625.00000	1,250.00
607-01000	Fence Barbed Wire with Metal Posts	255.000 LF	6.50000	1,657.50	6.00000	1,530.00	12.00000	3,060.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20170209
 Letting Date: February 09, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21323
 Region: 2

Counties: LAS ANIMAS

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 870A SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(4) 1282A AMERICAN WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(5) 160A KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, LLLP	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS							
					LCC:			
607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	150.000 LF	5.50000	825.00	5.00000	750.00	7.50000	1,125.00
607-60120	20 Foot Gate	1.000 EACH	850.00000	850.00	1,800.00000	1,800.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
614-00012	Sign Panel (Class II)	18.000 SF	35.00000	630.00	35.00000	630.00	55.00000	990.00
614-01573	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Post & Slipbase)	2.000 EACH	250.00000	500.00	400.00000	800.00	850.00000	1,700.00
620-00001	Field Office (Class 1)	1.000 EACH	20,000.00000	20,000.00	8,700.00000	8,700.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00
620-00011	Field Laboratory (Class 1)	1.000 EACH	10,000.00000	10,000.00	7,000.00000	7,000.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	500.00000	500.00	400.00000	400.00	1,400.00000	1,400.00
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	6,000.00000	6,000.00	7,150.00000	7,150.00	8,500.00000	8,500.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	50,000.00000	50,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	47,916.00000	47,916.00
626-01104	Public Information Services (Tier IV)	1.000 L S	5,000.00000	5,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
630-00000	Flagging	60.000 HOUR	28.00000	1,680.00	31.02000	1,861.20	40.00000	2,400.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	5.000 DAY	800.00000	4,000.00	900.00000	4,500.00	350.00000	1,750.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	20.000 EACH	35.00000	700.00	35.00000	700.00	165.00000	3,300.00
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	25.000 EACH	30.00000	750.00	30.00000	750.00	5.00000	125.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20170209
 Letting Date: February 09, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21323
 Region: 2

Counties: LAS ANIMAS

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 870A SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(4) 1282A AMERICAN WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(5) 160A KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, LLLP	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS							
	630-80380 Traffic Cone	25.000 EACH	5.00000	125.00	6.00000	150.00	1.50000	37.50
Section Totals:				\$491,270.50		\$523,798.00		\$527,076.50
Contract Grand Totals				\$491,270.50		\$523,798.00		\$527,076.50

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20170209
 Letting Date: February 09, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21323
 Region: 2

Counties: LAS ANIMAS

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(6) 025A TONY J. BELTRAMO AND SONS, INC.		(7) 1432A SIGNATURE UNDERWRITERS, INC		Unit Price	Amount
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS							LCC:
201-00000	Clearing and Grubbing	1.000 L S	45,700.00000	45,700.00	17,650.00000	17,650.00		
202-00037	Removal of End Section	1.000 EACH	1,000.00000	1,000.00	715.00000	715.00		
202-00810	Removal of Ground Sign	2.000 EACH	100.00000	200.00	331.00000	662.00		
202-01000	Removal of Fence	242.000 LF	5.00000	1,210.00	5.15000	1,246.30		
202-04002	Clean Culvert	2.000 EACH	5,000.00000	10,000.00	2,142.00000	4,284.00		
203-00060	Embankment Material (Complete In Place)	3,215.000 CY	35.00000	112,525.00	34.45000	110,756.75		
207-00205	Topsoil	203.000 CY	25.00000	5,075.00	44.20000	8,972.60		
208-00009	Erosion Log Type 2 (18 Inch)	730.000 LF	7.00000	5,110.00	8.40000	6,132.00		
208-00045	Concrete Washout Structure	1.000 EACH	1,500.00000	1,500.00	2,004.00000	2,004.00		
208-00070	Vehicle Tracking Pad	1.000 EACH	2,100.00000	2,100.00	3,588.00000	3,588.00		
208-00207	Erosion Control Management	60.000 DAY	80.00000	4,800.00	1,195.80000	71,748.00		
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	0.400 ACRE	13,500.00000	5,400.00	16,886.00000	6,754.40		
216-00201	Soil Retention Blanket (Straw-Coconut) (Biodegradable Class 1)	1,700.000 SY	4.20000	7,140.00	5.50000	9,350.00		
240-00010	Removal of Nests	8.000 HOUR	100.00000	800.00	271.50000	2,172.00		

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20170209
 Letting Date: February 09, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21323
 Region: 2

Counties: LAS ANIMAS

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(6) 025A TONY J. BELTRAMO AND SONS, INC.		(7) 1432A SIGNATURE UNDERWRITERS, INC			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS							LCC:
304-06007	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	162.000 CY	33.00000	5,346.00	63.05000	10,214.10		
412-00800	Concrete Pavement (8 Inch)	39.000 SY	140.00000	5,460.00	173.50000	6,766.50		
420-00102	Geotextile (Erosion Control) (Class 1)	200.000 SY	3.50000	700.00	6.45000	1,290.00		
506-00212	Riprap (12 Inch)	107.000 CY	97.00000	10,379.00	203.10000	21,731.70		
603-01485	48 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Complete In Place)	122.000 LF	391.00000	47,702.00	301.00000	36,722.00		
603-01725	72 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Complete In Place)	96.000 LF	561.00000	53,856.00	497.00000	47,712.00		
603-05048	48 Inch Reinforced Concrete End Section	1.000 EACH	9,500.00000	9,500.00	3,656.20000	3,656.20		
603-05072	72 Inch Reinforced Concrete End Section	1.000 EACH	10,200.00000	10,200.00	6,395.00000	6,395.00		
604-30020	Manhole Slab Base (20 Foot)	1.000 EACH	7,400.00000	7,400.00	7,209.45000	7,209.45		
604-30025	Manhole Slab Base (25 Foot)	1.000 EACH	7,900.00000	7,900.00	8,657.00000	8,657.00		
604-31015	Manhole Box Base (15 Foot)	1.000 EACH	13,200.00000	13,200.00	18,172.20000	18,172.20		
604-31020	Manhole Box Base (20 Foot)	1.000 EACH	14,000.00000	14,000.00	23,442.55000	23,442.55		
607-00010	Corner and Line Brace Post	2.000 EACH	350.00000	700.00	355.50000	711.00		
607-01000	Fence Barbed Wire with Metal Posts	255.000 LF	7.00000	1,785.00	6.00000	1,530.00		

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20170209
 Letting Date: February 09, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21323
 Region: 2

Counties: LAS ANIMAS

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(6) 025A TONY J. BELTRAMO AND SONS, INC.		(7) 1432A SIGNATURE UNDERWRITERS, INC			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS							LCC:
607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	150.000 LF	4.00000	600.00	7.80000	1,170.00		
607-60120	20 Foot Gate	1.000 EACH	2,100.00000	2,100.00	1,099.00000	1,099.00		
614-00012	Sign Panel (Class II)	18.000 SF	21.00000	378.00	38.80000	698.40		
614-01573	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Post & Slipbase)	2.000 EACH	100.00000	200.00	452.45000	904.90		
620-00001	Field Office (Class 1)	1.000 EACH	8,000.00000	8,000.00	23,082.00000	23,082.00		
620-00011	Field Laboratory (Class 1)	1.000 EACH	7,000.00000	7,000.00	25,706.00000	25,706.00		
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	2,200.00000	2,200.00	2,424.00000	2,424.00		
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	14,500.00000	14,500.00	44,793.00000	44,793.00		
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	187,800.00000	187,800.00	69,801.00000	69,801.00		
626-01104	Public Information Services (Tier IV)	1.000 L S	3,000.00000	3,000.00	6,723.00000	6,723.00		
630-00000	Flagging	60.000 HOUR	25.00000	1,500.00	36.20000	2,172.00		
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	5.000 DAY	1,000.00000	5,000.00	1,356.00000	6,780.00		
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	20.000 EACH	100.00000	2,000.00	64.65000	1,293.00		
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	25.000 EACH	80.00000	2,000.00	19.80000	495.00		

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20170209
 Letting Date: February 09, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21323
 Region: 2

Counties: LAS ANIMAS

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(6) 025A TONY J. BELTRAMO AND SONS, INC.		(7) 1432A SIGNATURE UNDERWRITERS, INC			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS							
630-80380	Traffic Cone	25.000 EACH	20.00000	500.00	13.20000	330.00		
Section Totals:				\$627,466.00		\$627,716.05		
Contract Grand Totals				\$627,466.00		\$627,716.05		

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 02/09/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 6

Letting No: 20170209
 Letting Date: February 09, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21323
 Region: 2
 Contract Time: 07/28/17 COMPLETION DATE

Counties: LAS ANIMAS
 Project(s): IM025A-039

Contract Description:

I25 AT MP 12.73 - Critical Culvert Extension

The work for this project shall consist of two culvert extensions with manholes off I-25 at mile post 12.73. the work shall also include the construction of an access road in order to access the work.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0005	201-00000 Clearing and Grubbing	1.000	7,500.00000	13,159.44000 L S	7,500.00	13,159.44	175.46%	5,659.44
0010	202-00037 Removal of End Section	1.000	350.00000	505.16000 EACH	350.00	505.16	144.33%	155.16
0015	202-00810 Removal of Ground Sign	2.000	150.00000	107.25000 EACH	300.00	214.50	71.50%	-85.50
0020	202-01000 Removal of Fence	242.000	3.50000	1.40000 LF	847.00	338.80	40.00%	-508.20
0025	202-04002 Clean Culvert	2.000	1,750.00000	322.65000 EACH	3,500.00	645.30	18.44%	-2,854.70
0030	203-00060 Embankment Material (Complete In Place)	3,215.000	25.00000	44.45000 CY	80,375.00	142,906.75	177.80%	62,531.75
0035	207-00205 Topsoil	203.000	20.00000	49.23000 CY	4,060.00	9,993.69	246.15%	5,933.69
0040	208-00009 Erosion Log Type 2 (18 Inch)	730.000	7.50000	7.51000 LF	5,475.00	5,482.30	100.13%	7.30

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 02/09/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 6

Letting No: 20170209
 Letting Date: February 09, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21323
 Region: 2
 Contract Time: 07/28/17 COMPLETION DATE

Counties: LAS ANIMAS
 Project(s): IM025A-039

Contract Description:

I25 AT MP 12.73 - Critical Culvert Extension

The work for this project shall consist of two culvert extensions with manholes off I-25 at mile post 12.73. the work shall also include the construction of an access road in order to access the work.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0045	208-00045 Concrete Washout Structure	1.000	1,500.00000	1,760.90000 EACH	1,500.00	1,760.90	117.39%	260.90
0050	208-00070 Vehicle Tracking Pad	1.000	2,200.00000	2,005.77000 EACH	2,200.00	2,005.77	91.17%	-194.23
0055	208-00207 Erosion Control Management	60.000	250.00000	95.90000 DAY	15,000.00	5,754.00	38.36%	-9,246.00
0060	212-00006 Seeding (Native)	0.400	2,000.00000	1,888.00000 ACRE	800.00	755.20	94.40%	-44.80
0065	216-00201 Soil Retention Blanket (Straw-Coconut) (Biodegradable Class 1)	1,700.000	2.75000	4.48000 SY	4,675.00	7,616.00	162.91%	2,941.00
0070	240-00010 Removal of Nests	8.000	100.00000	247.80000 HOUR	800.00	1,982.40	247.80%	1,182.40
0075	304-06007 Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	162.000	40.00000	45.76000 CY	6,480.00	7,413.12	114.40%	933.12
0080	412-00800 Concrete Pavement (8 Inch)	39.000	80.00000	174.07000 SY	3,120.00	6,788.73	217.59%	3,668.73

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 02/09/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 6

Letting No: 20170209
 Letting Date: February 09, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21323
 Region: 2
 Contract Time: 07/28/17 COMPLETION DATE

Counties: LAS ANIMAS
 Project(s): IM025A-039

Contract Description:

I25 AT MP 12.73 - Critical Culvert Extension

The work for this project shall consist of two culvert extensions with manholes off I-25 at mile post 12.73. the work shall also include the construction of an access road in order to access the work.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0085	420-00102 Geotextile (Erosion Control) (Class 1)	200.000	6.50000	2.66000 SY	1,300.00	532.00	40.92%	-768.00
0090	506-00212 Riprap (12 Inch)	107.000	125.00000	106.81000 CY	13,375.00	11,428.67	85.45%	-1,946.33
0095	603-01485 48 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Complete In Place)	122.000	275.00000	281.55000 LF	33,550.00	34,349.10	102.38%	799.10
0100	603-01725 72 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Complete In Place)	96.000	500.00000	528.39000 LF	48,000.00	50,725.44	105.68%	2,725.44
0105	603-05048 48 Inch Reinforced Concrete End Section	1.000	3,000.00000	13,212.72000 EACH	3,000.00	13,212.72	440.42%	10,212.72
0110	603-05072 72 Inch Reinforced Concrete End Section	1.000	5,000.00000	20,399.21000 EACH	5,000.00	20,399.21	407.98%	15,399.21
0115	604-30020 Manhole Slab Base (20 Foot)	1.000	8,000.00000	12,289.56000 EACH	8,000.00	12,289.56	153.62%	4,289.56
0120	604-30025 Manhole Slab Base (25 Foot)	1.000	10,000.00000	12,946.09000 EACH	10,000.00	12,946.09	129.46%	2,946.09

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 02/09/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 4 of 6

Letting No: 20170209
 Letting Date: February 09, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21323
 Region: 2
 Contract Time: 07/28/17 COMPLETION DATE

Counties: LAS ANIMAS
 Project(s): IM025A-039

Contract Description:

I25 AT MP 12.73 - Critical Culvert Extension

The work for this project shall consist of two culvert extensions with manholes off I-25 at mile post 12.73. the work shall also include the construction of an access road in order to access the work.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0125	604-31015 Manhole Box Base (15 Foot)	1.000	12,500.00000	20,516.66000 EACH	12,500.00	20,516.66	164.13%	8,016.66
0130	604-31020 Manhole Box Base (20 Foot)	1.000	15,000.00000	21,500.51000 EACH	15,000.00	21,500.51	143.34%	6,500.51
0135	607-00010 Corner and Line Brace Post	2.000	50.00000	447.37000 EACH	100.00	894.74	894.74%	794.74
0140	607-01000 Fence Barbed Wire with Metal Posts	255.000	6.00000	3.18000 LF	1,530.00	810.90	53.00%	-719.10
0145	607-11525 Fence (Plastic)	150.000	3.00000	4.47000 LF	450.00	670.50	149.00%	220.50
0150	607-60120 20 Foot Gate	1.000	1,500.00000	1,502.27000 EACH	1,500.00	1,502.27	100.15%	2.27
0155	614-00012 Sign Panel (Class II)	18.000	25.00000	25.96000 SF	450.00	467.28	103.84%	17.28
0160	614-01573 Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Post & Slipbase)	2.000	350.00000	442.50000 EACH	700.00	885.00	126.43%	185.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 02/09/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 5 of 6

Letting No: 20170209
 Letting Date: February 09, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21323
 Region: 2
 Contract Time: 07/28/17 COMPLETION DATE

Counties: LAS ANIMAS
 Project(s): IM025A-039

Contract Description:

I25 AT MP 12.73 - Critical Culvert Extension

The work for this project shall consist of two culvert extensions with manholes off I-25 at mile post 12.73. the work shall also include the construction of an access road in order to access the work.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0165	620-00001 Field Office (Class 1)	1.000	11,000.00000	9,104.96000 EACH	11,000.00	9,104.96	82.77%	-1,895.04
0170	620-00011 Field Laboratory (Class 1)	1.000	11,000.00000	9,104.96000 EACH	11,000.00	9,104.96	82.77%	-1,895.04
0175	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	1.000	3,000.00000	1,699.59000 EACH	3,000.00	1,699.59	56.65%	-1,300.41
0180	625-00000 Construction Surveying	1.000	10,000.00000	8,850.00000 L S	10,000.00	8,850.00	88.50%	-1,150.00
0185	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	61,688.00000	31,694.94000 L S	61,688.00	31,694.94	51.38%	-29,993.06
0190	626-01104 Public Information Services (Tier IV)	1.000	5,000.00000	3,540.00000 L S	5,000.00	3,540.00	70.80%	-1,460.00
0195	630-00000 Flagging	60.000	25.00000	24.78000 HOUR	1,500.00	1,486.80	99.12%	-13.20
0200	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	5.000	650.00000	820.10000 DAY	3,250.00	4,100.50	126.17%	850.50

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 02/09/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 6 of 6

Letting No: 20170209
 Letting Date: February 09, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21323
 Region: 2
 Contract Time: 07/28/17 COMPLETION DATE

Counties: LAS ANIMAS
 Project(s): IM025A-039

Contract Description:

I25 AT MP 12.73 - Critical Culvert Extension

The work for this project shall consist of two culvert extensions with manholes off I-25 at mile post 12.73. the work shall also include the construction of an access road in order to access the work.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0205	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	20.000	50.00000	64.90000 EACH	1,000.00	1,298.00	129.80%	298.00
0210	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	25.000	30.00000	88.50000 EACH	750.00	2,212.50	295.00%	1,462.50
0215	630-80380 Traffic Cone	25.000	15.00000	14.16000 EACH	375.00	354.00	94.40%	-21.00
Section 0001 Subtotal					\$400,000.00	\$483,898.96	120.97%	\$83,898.96
Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items					\$400,000.00	\$483,898.96	120.97%	\$83,898.96